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7
14:55

1750 m
100.000 

MICHAEL ROBERTS STAKES
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)
For All Horses 

QPL

1
1750

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

61.0

Astrix
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Victory Dance)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syn

Warren Kennedy

01.01 Turffontein 3 1800 4,5 W Kennedy Second Base, Johnny Hero, Astrix
30.11 Turffontein 7 2000 15,2 W Kennedy Flying Carpet, Majestic Mozart, Golden Phe
06.11 Turffontein 3 1800 4,0 W Kennedy Sparkling Water, Golden Pheasant, Astrix
30.10 Turffontein 2 1600 26,0 C Habib Bingwa, Astrix, Mk's Pride
09.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 9,3 W Kennedy Golden Pheasant, Astrix, Second Base

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

61.5

Crown Towers
6j. b W [AU] (Camelot - Miss With Attitude)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson & Nancy Hossack

Anton Marcus

28.11 Greyville 1 1800 4,3 A Marcus Crown Towers, Gentleman's Wager, Tristful
07.11 Greyville 11 1600 6,5 A Marcus After The Rain, Priceless Ruler, Socrates
31.07 Greyville 7 1800 26,0 C Zackey Jet Dark, Catch Twentytwo, Do It Again
03.07 Greyville 11 2200 67,6 L Mxothwa Kommetdieding, Linebacker, Got The Green
12.06 Greyville 1 1800 4,0 R Fourie Crown Towers, Tristful, Nexus

3
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

52.5

Wealthy
9j. b W (Silvano - Wealth)

Trainer: D R Drier
Besitzer: Messrs M W Heron, A N Dicki

A Mgudlwa

16.12 Greyville 6 2200 9,3 S Veale Decorated, Favour, Puerto Manzano
17.10 Greyville 2 1900 15,2 S Veale Donald Mcdonald, Wealthy, Sir Michael
31.07 Greyville 5 3200 41,0 S Veale Nebraas, Silver Host, Out Of Your League
03.07 Greyville 4 3000 51,0 S Veale Nebraas, Holy Warrior, Before Noon
29.05 Greyville 7 2400 67,6 E S Ngwane Black Knap, Matterhorn, Favour

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

60.5

Capoeira
6j. b W (Oratorio - Liberty Dance)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

G Wright

07.11 Greyville 7 1600 26,0 G Wright After The Rain, Priceless Ruler, Socrates
15.09 Greyville 6 1600 6,5 R Fourie Gentleman's Wager, Astrix, Tristful
03.07 Greyville 4 1600 9,3 G Van Niekerk Native Tongue, Silver Operator, Cat Daddy
12.06 Greyville 4 1800 11,0 G Van Niekerk Crown Towers, Tristful, Nexus
03.04 Turffontein 9 1600 26,0 W Kennedy Got The Greenlight, Copper Mountain, Tierr

5
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

52.0

Sir Michael
5j. b W (Kingsbarns - Archerfield)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs 

Keagan De Melo

26.12 Greyville 8 1600 4,5 K De Melo Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
06.12 Greyville 5 1600 3,5 K De Melo Hasta Manana, Let's Twist Again, Purple Fla
07.11 Greyville 4 1600 13,5 K De Melo After The Rain, Priceless Ruler, Socrates
17.10 Greyville 3 1900 3,5 K De Melo Donald Mcdonald, Wealthy, Sir Michael
01.09 Greyville 3 1800 6,5 K De Melo Fight Song, Shavout, Sir Michael

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

53.0

Spring Fling
6j. b W (What A Winter - High Horse Lady)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Jimmy Burgess & G S Kotzen

S'manga Khumalo

10.11 Grp 1 1900 6,0 D Dillon Spring Fling, Magical Midlands, Born To Per
26.09 Scottsville Inside 1 2400 8,1 D Dillon Spring Fling, Paybackthemoney, Favour
30.08 Grp 7 1900 13,5 K A Brewer Origami, Arrow's Mark, Gavel Strike
21.08 Scottsville Inside 8 1750 15,2 A Mgudlwa Love The View, Time Taker, Kapen Pride
02.06 Grp 4 1700 11,0 A Mgudlwa Sea Master, Monarchy, Gentleman's Wager

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

58.5

Gentleman's Wager
7j. b W (Oratorio - Princess Of Light)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: Mesdames A Devachander & 

T Godden

26.12 Greyville 5 1600 26,0 T Godden Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
28.11 Greyville 2 1800 9,5 T Godden Crown Towers, Gentleman's Wager, Tristful
07.11 Greyville 6 1600 17,6 T Godden After The Rain, Priceless Ruler, Socrates
17.10 Greyville 7 1900 11,0 D Dillon Donald Mcdonald, Wealthy, Sir Michael
15.09 Greyville 1 1600 11,0 D Dillon Gentleman's Wager, Astrix, Tristful

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

52.0

Decorated
4j. b W (Global View - Art Deco)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: D G Cherry

Marco V'rensburg

28.12 Grp 7 1900 11,0 S Moodley Ibutho, Command Control, Querari's Cowbo
16.12 Greyville 1 2200 67,6 M V'rensburg Decorated, Favour, Puerto Manzano
28.11 Greyville 8 2000 51,0 M V'rensburg Command Control, Run To Denmark, Papa 
17.11 Grp 7 1600 17,6 M V'rensburg Banzai Pipeline, Ibutho, Master Of Destiny
17.10 Greyville 13 2200 8,1 M V'rensburg Chewbaca, Blue Planet, Coromandel

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

58.5

G G's Dynasty
6j. b W (Dynasty - Genteel Approach)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: A J Van Huyssteen & Internati

D Dillon

26.12 Greyville 7 1600 34,3 D Dillon Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
28.11 Greyville 6 1800 5,5 D Dillon Crown Towers, Gentleman's Wager, Tristful
30.10 Turffontein 15 1600 101,0 T Godden Bingwa, Astrix, Mk's Pride
10.10 Greyville 4 1200 21,0 D Dillon Solid Gold, Pearl Of Asia, Tempting Fate
31.07 Grp 7 1600 15,2 D Dillon Cat Daddy, Native Tongue, Pinkerton

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

52.0

Sea Master
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Subyan Dreams)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Messrs P B Shaw, D Joseph, 

N Patel

26.12 Greyville 6 1200 8,1 D De Gouveia Ad Altisima, Full Blast, Giacomo Puccini
06.12 Greyville 4 1200 21,0 D De Gouveia Mount Pleasant, Socrates, Ishnana
30.08 Grp 5 1900 5,0 S Moodley Origami, Arrow's Mark, Gavel Strike
02.06 Grp 1 1700 6,5 R Fourie Sea Master, Monarchy, Gentleman's Wager
15.04 Grp 7 1600 4,5 G Pieterse Banha Bridge, Justfortheepenny, Ferrari Ice

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

54.5

Tread Swiftly
4j. b W (What A Winter - Butterfly Girl)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: Gill Mostert & Mr Marius Most

S Moodley

26.12 Greyville 4 1600 34,3 S Moodley Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
17.11 Grp 4 1400 5,0 D Dillon Chattertons Keeper, Via Salaria, Sniper Sho
31.10 Greyville 1 1400 5,0 D Dillon Tread Swiftly, Mr Fitz, Go Man Go
03.10 Grp 5 1400 9,3 K De Melo Chattertons Keeper, Sniper Shot, Socrates
18.07 Greyville 4 1400 34,3 D Dillon Ralph The Rascal, Sir Michael, Chattertons 

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

61.0

Tristful
6j. b W (Trippi - Hear The Rain)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

S Veale

26.12 Greyville 2 1600 17,6 S Veale Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
28.11 Greyville 3 1800 5,0 G Lerena Crown Towers, Gentleman's Wager, Tristful
15.09 Greyville 3 1600 6,0 S Veale Gentleman's Wager, Astrix, Tristful
31.07 Greyville 5 1800 34,3 S Veale Jet Dark, Catch Twentytwo, Do It Again
03.07 Greyville 18 2200 126,0 C Murray Kommetdieding, Linebacker, Got The Green
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100.000 

MICHAEL ROBERTS STAKES
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)
For All Horses 

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

52.0

Magical Midlands
4j. b W (Twice Over - Midship)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs B K & F K Taher

Cole-F. Dicken

10.11 Grp 2 1900 3,5 M Yeni Spring Fling, Magical Midlands, Born To Per
03.10 Grp 3 1900 4,5 D Dillon Coup De Tete, Donald Mcdonald, Magical M
13.09 Grp 1 1700 8,1 M Yeni Magical Midlands, Coup De Tete, Donald M
01.09 Greyville 6 1800 11,0 M Yeni Fight Song, Shavout, Sir Michael
16.08 Grp 1 1800 3,8 M Yeni Magical Midlands, Blue Planet, Justfortheep

14
Box: 14
ML: 41,0

53.5

News Stream
6j. b W (Byword - Pricilla Grey)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: Kinmount Racing Syndicate (

A Arries

26.12 Greyville 10 1600 51,0 M V'rensburg Ikigai, Tristful, Sound Of Summer
28.11 Greyville 5 1800 11,0 R A Venniker Crown Towers, Gentleman's Wager, Tristful
07.11 Greyville 5 1600 34,3 A Arries After The Rain, Priceless Ruler, Socrates
18.07 Greyville 9 1800 17,6 R Fourie Gentleman's Wager, Shavout, Fight Song
27.06 Greyville 4 1600 21,0 A Arries Copper Mountain, Chijmes, Willow Express

15
Box: 15
ML: 41,0

52.0

Fight Song
4j. b W (Noble Tune - Summer To Remember)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: G G Palmer & Mrs D Palmer

Muzi Yeni

16.12 Greyville 2 1600 7,2 M Yeni Shampompo Shampizi, Fight Song, Spring 
26.09 Scottsville Inside 6 2400 3,0 A Marcus Spring Fling, Paybackthemoney, Favour
13.09 Grp 4 1700 3,2 S Khumalo Magical Midlands, Coup De Tete, Donald M
01.09 Greyville 1 1800 5,5 S Khumalo Fight Song, Shavout, Sir Michael
21.08 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 6,5 T Godden Love The View, Time Taker, Kapen Pride

Ergebnis: Quoten:


